SAUSALITO, Calif., May 8, 2023 /PRNewswire/ —Sausalito Art Festival Foundation to Curate Art Experience at the Mill Valley Music Festival.

The Sausalito Art Festival Foundation is proud to announce that it has been chosen to curate the art experience at the multi-day Mill Valley Music Festival (MVMF).

The artistic experience includes live art creation, art displays and multiple-medium presentations. The artists participating at the event will include, Dominique Rojas, Farnaz Zabetian, Jill Peters Liszewski, The Art Department featuring artists Warhodl, Gabe Weis, Sabet, Luther Brown, MiraFromMiami, Z-HOVAK, and others. The event will also include a display of the rich history of music recording from the Record Plant.

The Mill Valley Music Festival is a two-day outdoor arts and culture event produced by the Mill Valley Chamber and Noise Pop Industries, it features a heady, multi-genre mix of diverse national acts and local talent, coupled with world-class food, drink and art.

The Mill Valley Music Festival takes place at Friends Field, located adjacent to the Mill Valley Community Center, turning it into a sprawling festival grove for a two-day, all-ages celebration of local arts and culture.

The Sausalito Art Festival Foundation was approached by MVMF to compile a group of artists whose work would enhance the overall experience of the Festival. "We looked for artists who are pushing the boundaries of what is possible in the world of art, and are constantly creating new and exciting works that inspire and captivate audiences around the globe," said Louis Briones, Chairman of the Sausalito Art Festival Foundation.

The art includes traditional live painting and sculpture to cutting-edge digital art and interactive installations that will presented throughout the festival grounds and interior buildings.

For 68 years the Sausalito Art Festival has been recognized as one of America's premier outdoor art festivals and is a winner of countless industry awards. However, in recent years it has been shut down by the pandemic and a homeless encampment that moved into its traditional location, Marinship Park.

For more information visit: www.sausalitoartfestival.org

The Sausalito Art Festival is produced by the Sausalito Art Festival Foundation, a non-profit 501(c)(3) whose mission is to support the arts for the community.

Contact: louis@sausalitoartfestival.org